```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
   RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008 (CC 5666-5667/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in LPA No. 423/2004 & impugned judgment and order dt.13.07.2007 in RA No. 5/2007 in LPA No.423/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &d HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and refiling SLP)

Date: 05/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv. Mr.Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr.Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List two weeks after summer vacation for taking fresh instructions.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master