w.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)959-960/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 & 13/07/2007 in RA No. 5/2007 & LPA No. 423/2004 & CWP No. 2475/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG. Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of the respondents, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master