COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25614/2010

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report ) WITH SLP(C)NOS.26787, 27490, 26806, 26918, 26920, 26921, 29291 OF 2010 AND SLP(C)NOS.1059/11, 35087/10, 11213/11

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Shish pal,adv.

Mr.Balbir Singh Gupta, adv. Mr.Adarsh Ganesh, adv. Mr.Sureshta Bagga, adv. Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar Chauhan, adv.

> Mr.Praveen Swarup, adv. Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv. Mr.Manjit Singh, adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr.Alok Mahajan,adv. Mr.P.N.Gupta,adv. Ms.Kavita Wadia,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of unserved respondents in all the incomplete matters.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.62 -2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in each of the case is granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking steps against the respective unserved respondents.

List the matter on 2.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar