SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4915/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in CWP No.5349/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.TAMNOWALI

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

Mr. Devender P.S. Dagar, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Nafria, Adv. Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Status-quo prevailing as on date shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP (C) No.24224 of 2010.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ] Court Master