SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.336/2012 In SLP(C) No.11213/2011

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE CHHOTI KOHRI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOHINDER PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

V.K. Jhanji, learned Senior Counsel appearing for Mr. the

alleged contemnor nos.5 to 8, submits that the counter affidavit on behalf of the alleged contemnor nos.5 to 8 shall be filed during the course of the day.

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner,

four weeks' time is granted to file a reply to the affidavits filed

by the alleged contemnors.

Signature Not Verified

Put up thereafter.

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.01.06 15:12:38 IST Reason:

> (SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER