## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2015, I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26921/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010 in CWP No. 17720/1996 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHYAT OF VILL.KADIANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement)

Date: 25/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Even on the second call no one appears for the

petitioners. The special leave petition is dismissed

for non-prosecution.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Neeta Sapra Date: 2015.08.26 16:34:30 IST Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma) Court Master