```
urtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com
```

www.ecourt

www.ecourtsind

www.ecourtsindia.co

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

ITEM NO.6

```
REGISTRAR COURT. 2
Z*ITEM NO.6
                                                        SECTION IVB
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                       BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25614/2010
GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE
                                                    Petitioner(s)
                                  VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS
                                                     Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 26806/2010
SLP(C) No. 26920/2010
SLP(C) No. 4128-4129/2012
SLP(C) No. 4915/2012
SLP(C) No. 8111/2013
SLP(C) No. 36770/2014
(With Office Report)
Date: 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
                      Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
                      Mr.N.K.Chauhan, Adv.
                      Mr.Jitender Singh, Adv.
                      Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.
                       Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
                       Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.
                      Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.
                      Mr.K.G.Bhagat,Adv.
                      Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                      Mr.Piyush Hans, Adv.
                      Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
                      Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
                       Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
                      Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
ITEM NO.6
                                                    SC25614/2010
                      Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.
                      Ms.Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
                      Mr. Vishwapal Singh, Adv.
                      Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
                      Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
                       Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
                       Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.
                       Mr.B.Y.Kulkarni, Adv.
                       Mr.K.K.Mahalik,Adv.
                       Ms.Kavita Wadia, Adv.
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                               ORDER
SLP(C) No.25614/2010
Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in
respect of respondent No.4 at fresh address within four weeks.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for
substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.8 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said
application.
SLP(C) No. 26806/2010
Ld.counsel for the petitioner has
                                            filed an
                                                         application
substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent No.8. The
said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers
          for further future directions. Await orders and list
thereafter.
SLP(C) No. 26920/2010
The respondent Nos.7-12 are reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for
the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an
                                                         ⬠¦ .3
```

SC25614/2010

-3-

application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondents.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 13(iii) & and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 4128-4129/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.5 in spite of last chance granted. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply the order dated 06.11.2015 of this Court despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 8111/2013

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1,2,5 & but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The respondent No.4 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.3 has already filed the vakalatnama and counter affidavit which are found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in them. ⬠|....4

ITEM NO.6

-4-SC25614/2010

SLP(C) No. 36770/2014

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1-3 & 5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 4,6 $\&\ 7$ and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them

within the same period.

List the matter again on 03.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB