SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34114/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/09/2011 in CWP No. 13043/1998 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE DHUNDIANWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date: 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.21

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As a last chance, three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 6th January, 2016.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master