S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

27490/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010 in CWP No. 1911/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NARESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent

Nos.3 and 4.

Service may also be effected through standing counsel

for the State of Haryana.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SWETA DHYANI Date: 2016.03.19 12:22:48 IST Reason: