REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25614/2010

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011

(With (With (With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and appln.(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4128-4129/2012 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36770/2014 Office Report)

Date: 26/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Item No.11 2

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 25614/2010

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

As per tracking report service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.13(i) but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the Union of India.

SLP(C) Nos. 4128-4129/2012

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent ${\tt No.5}$

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notice sent to the said respondent under registered cover from the postal authorities.

SLP(C) No. 36770/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 8.9.2016 of this Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 6 and 7.

List again on 28.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG