ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 959-960/2009

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012 (IV-B)

(IA 3/2012)

(IA 4/2012)

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011 (IV-B)

(I.A. for SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 8111/2013 (IV-B)

Date: 04-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Raj Sudhakar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Ambar Shahabaz Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Narasimha Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Sahil, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Chetan Jadon, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh Rajawat, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Hemlata Singh Rathore, Adv.

Dr. Vps Jadon, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 4915 of 2012

It is reported that service on the impleadment application is complete. List the matter before the Regular Bench.

SLP (C) No. 1059 of 2011

Peremptory order was passed by this Court on 06.10.2023 for filing affidavit of Dasti service in respect of proposed legal heirs of deceased Respondent No. 9(i). However, I.A.No. 229101 of 2023 has been filed seeking exemption from filing affidavit of Dasti service.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Considering the same, peremptory order dated 06.10.2023 is recalled. The petitioner is directed to take steps for service on legal

heirs of deceased Respondent No. 9(i) within four weeks from today.

3

SLP (C) No. 8111 of 2013

Service of notice is complete in the matter.

List the matter before the Regular Bench.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER